MK-1318 Honda Engine Part # 171002

36

00} a Mawa oyl ~ = .
.;ﬁ.%ﬁw %@ 4 34.,4/ |
i Co ==

D

wu_.
of



MK-1318 PARTS LIST

MK-1318 Honda Engine Part # 171002

Item Description Part # Qty
1 HEX HEAD BOLT M10X40 171115 2
2 SPRING WASHER 10 171055 13
3 FLAT WASHER 10 171043 27
4 CAP, WATER TANK 2.5 DIA 156956 1
5 TANK, WATER 2016HSP 156644 1

ENGINE,HONDA GX390 W/CYC 169260 1
6 HOSE, OIL DRAIN 157577-02 1
7 FLAT HD SET SCREW M6X12 171049 2
8 KEY 150796 1
9 ENGINE PULLEY 171114 1
10 ARMREST 171051 1
11 LEAD SCREW 171052 1
12 KEY 6X16 171054 1
13 HEX NUT M10 171046 11
14 BEARING 171056 1
15 SCREW, PAN HD, 1/4-20X3/4 153880 2
16 CLAMP, HOSE, 5/8 151198 2
17 COUPLING, 3/8 BARB 152076 1
18 DRAWBAR FOR BELT 171058 1
19 DRAWPLATE FOR BELT 171059 1
20 SPRING FOR ACCELERO 171156 1
21 GRIP 171044 2
22 ASSEMBLY, THROTTLE HEAD 155406 1
SCREW, 10-24 X 1/2 PAN HEAD PHILLIPS CAP 151744 2
NUT, 10-24 CLIP 155407 2
23 CABLE, THROTTLE, HONDA 154158 1
24 HEX HEAD BOLT M12X55 171062 4
25 FLAT WASHER 12 171063 24
26 SPRING WASHER 12 171064 8
27 LEAD SCREW LOCKING ASSY 171066 1
28 FRAME 171118 1
29 ROUND NUT M20X1.5 171067 1
30 ENGINE SWITCH, HONDA 157851 1
WIRE HARNESS, PREMIUM, HONDA (NOT SHOWN) 156633 1
31 HEX HEAD BOLT M12 X30 171068 4
32 LIFTING BAIL, MK-1318 SERIES 171158 1
33 ASSY, DEPTH CTRL WHEEL 155457 1
34 ELBOW, 90 DEG. STREET, 3.8, NYLON 157895 1
35 WRENCH, 30-19 171069 1
36 WRENCH, 30-14 171119 1
37 CUTTING DEPTH DIAL 171071 1
38 RULER 171140 1
39 HEX HEAD BOLT M6X45 171072 1
40 CABLE WIRE 171076 1
41 EYEBOLT, M8 171251 1
42 SPRING 171078 1
43 BELT COVER 171079 1
44 HEX HEAD BOLT M10X120 171126 1

37



MK-1318 PARTS LIST
MK-1318 Honda Eng_;ine Part # 171002

Item Description Part # Qty
45 BACKING BOARD 171080 1
46 LOCATION PLATE 171081 2
47 HEX SOCKET COUNTERSUNK SCREW M8X20 171120 4
48 SPINDLE GUARD 171121 1
49 HEX BOLT M10X50 171122 2
50 HEX HEAD BOLT M10X45 171146 2
51 NONMETAL HEX LOCKNUT M6 171075 4
52 THIN NUT M6 171074 3
53 FLAT WASHER 6MM 171073 10
54 BEARING 60000 171141 4
55 REAR WHEEL 171083 2
56 RETAINING RING 171084 2
57 HEX SET SCREW M6X8 171142 2
58 HEX BOLT M10X25 171123 1
59 BEARING 171085 2
60 BACKING BOARD 171086 2
61 LOCK NUT M8 171147 4
62 HEX BOLT M12X45 171124 4
63 FLAT HD SET SCREW M6X12 171049 2
64 BLADE SHAFT PULLEY 171089 1
65 INNER PLATEN 171125 2
66 COLUMN PIN 10M6X26 171090 2
67 OUTSIDE PLATEN 171127 2
68 RIGHT-HAND THREADED NUT 171128 1
69 BELT 171041 2
70 WASHER GB848-16 171042 4
71 SPINDLE 171129 1
72 KEY 8X45 171092 1
73 NONMETAL HEX LOCKNUT M12 171088 4
74 SPRING FOR BLADE COVER 171096 2
75 NONMETAL HEX LOCKNUT M5 171094 3
76 HEX NUT M5 171108 4
77 WING BOLT M6X50 171130 1
78 GUIDE LEVER 171131 1
79 POLYURETHANE WHEEL 75X27 171098 1
80 ASSY, POINTER WHEEL, LONG 168573 1
81 TUBE 171100 1
82 LEFT-HAND THREADED NUT 171132 1
83 HEX SCREW M12X65 171143 1
84 FORE CARRIAGE 171101 1
85 BEARING UCFLU204 171056 2
86 HEX HEAD BOLT 5/8X3-1/2 171133 4
WATER VALVE 171113 1
87 HOSE JOINT 171144 1
88 PIPE CLAMP JOINT 171045 2
89 HOSE, WATER VINYL 3/8X1/2 150845 1
90 PIPE JOINT 171045 1

38



MK-1318

MK-1318 Honda Engine Part # 171002

PARTS LIST

Item Description Part # Qty
91 TEE JOINT 171104 1
92 FLEXIBLE CONDUIT 0.4M 171105 2
93 CLAMP 171106 2
94 RIVET 171107 2
95 HEX HEAD BOLT M5X16 171157 4
96 WHEEL 171109 2
97 BEARING 171135 2
98 SPLIT PIN 171136 2

HEX HEAD BOLT M6X20 171110 1
FLAT WASHER 6 171073 2
99 NONMETAL HEX LOCKNUT M6 171075 1

100 WATER CURTAIN 171137 1
101 WATER CURTAIN CLAMP 171111 1
102 BLADE COVER | 171138 1
103 BLADE COVER I 171139 1
104 HEX HEAD BOLT M12X50 171112 1
105 FITTING, 3/81D 171053 1
106 RUBBER WASHER 171093 1
107 FITTING THREADED, INSIDE 170923 1
108 FITTING THREADED, OUTSIDE 171082 1
109 RING 20 171077 1
110 FLAT WASHER 20 GALVANIZED 171102 1

CARTON (NOT SHOWN) 171250 1

39



